

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8676/2008

KIRIT BHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last chance is over for filing counter affidavit by respondent No.1.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No.2

in a week.

List again on 2.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd